WKG STORAGE, INC.

COST OF SERVICE
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, as adjusted for TCJA

Description Reference Per Book Adjustments
(a) (b) (c) (d)

Summary - Cost of Service:
Revenues Schedule J $ 1,470,000 $ 465,381
Revenues- adjustment to reflect full tariff rates Schedule J 105,000

Rate Base Schedule B 10,078,765 (1 ,062,658)
Requested Rate of Return Schedule I 7.70%
Required Return on Rate Base 776,065 (81 ,825)

Operation and Maintenance Expenses Schedule E 813,769

Taxes Other than Income Taxes Schedule G 68,801

Depreciation and Amortization Expense Schedule F 342,589

Income Taxes Schedule H (1 ,498) 122,479

Cost of Service $ 1,999,726 $ 40,654

Adjusted Cost of
Service

$

$

(e)

1,935,381

9,016,107
7.70%

694,240

813,769

68,801

342,589

120,981

2,040,381

Schedule A COS
Page 4 of26

Line
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22

-
WKG STORAGE, INC.

RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, as adjusted for TCJA

Description Reference Per Book Amount Adjustment Total Requested
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)= (c)+ (d)

Net Plant:
Gross Plant Schedule C $ 14,882,143 $ - $ 14,882,143
Construction Work In Progress Trial Balance 600,356 - 600,356
Less Accumulated Depreciation ScheduleD 3,969,839 - 3,969,839

Total Net Plant (Ln 2 + Ln 3- Ln 4) $ 11,512,660 $ - $ 11,512,660

Additions:
$ - $ - $

Prepayments WP _B-2 40,486 (4,697) 35,790
Total Additions (Ln 8 + Ln 9) $ 40,486 $ (4,697) $ 35,790

Deductions:
Injuries and Damages Reserve WP _B-1 $ 8,652 $ (8,500) $ 153
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes WP _B-3 1,465,730 720,897 2,186,626

Total Deductions (Ln 13 + Ln 14) $ 1,474,382 $ 712,397 $ 2,186,779

Total Cash Working Capital (1) $ - 101,721 $ 101,721
(447,285} $ (447,285)

Rate Base (Ln 5 + Ln 1 0 - Ln 15 + Ln 17) $ 10,078,765 $ {1 ,062,658) $ 9,016,107

Note:
1. Cash Working Capital is calculated as 1/8 of O&M to be consistent with treatment in Docket No. 2013-00148.

Schedule B Rate Base
Page 5 of 26

Line
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

-
WKG STORAGE, INC.

INJURIES AND DAMAGES RESERVES
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, as adjusted for TCJA

Per Book Adjusted
Month\ Year Ending Amount Adjustments (2) Amount Allocation Factor

(a) (b) (c) (d)= (b)+ (c) (e)

WKG Storage 2 Inc. Direct
December 31, 2014 $ - $ - $ - 100%

[…]

2. The adjustment in Column (c) removes reserves not allocated to the divisions.

WP _B-1 lnj
Page 7 of 26

-
WKG STORAGE, INC.

PREPAYMENTS
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, as adjusted for TCJA

Line Per Book Adjusted
No. Month\Year Ending Amount Adjustments Amount

(a) (b) (c) (d)= (b)+ (c)

1 Prepayments - Acct. 165:
2 WKG Storage2 Inc. Direct
3 December 31, 2014 $ - $ - $ -
4 January 31,2015 - - -
5 February 28, 2015 - - -
6 March 31,2015 - - -
7 April 30, 2015 - - -
8 May 31, 2015 - - -
9 June 30, 2015 - - -
10 July 31, 2015 - - -
11 August 31, 2015 - - -
12 September 30, 2015 - - -
13 October 31,2015 - - -
14 November 30, 2015 - - -
15 December 31, 2015 - - -
16
17 13-Month Average $ - $ - $ -
18

Allocation
Factor

(e)

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Allocated
Amount

(g)=( d)*( e )*(f)

$

$

WP _B-2 Prepayment
Page 8 of 26

-
WKG STORAGE, INC.

PREPAYMENTS
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, as adjusted for TCJA

Line Per Book Adjusted
No. Month\Year Ending Amount Adjustments Amount

(a) (b) (c) (d)= (b)+ (c)

19 Shared Services - General Office (Div 002}
20 December 31 I 2014 $ 3018711095 $ - $ 3018711095
21 January 31 1 2015 2813501852 - 2813501852
22 February 281 2015 2418801763 - 2418801763
23 March 31 12015 2916031127 - 2916031127
24 April 301 2015 26,4911689 - 26,4911689
25 May 31 12015 2719391058 - 2719391058
26 June 301 2015 2515891870 - 2515891870
27 July 31 I 2015 2318621310 - 2318621310
28 August 31 I 2015 2110661026 - 2110661026
29 September 301 2015 2013311955 - 2013311955
30 October 31 I 2015 3317551385 - 3317551385
31 November 301 2015 341011 I 139 - 341011 I 139
32 December 31 I 2015 3111431313 - 3111431313
33
34 13-Month Average $ 2715301506 $ - $ 2715301506

35
36 December31 1 2015 Total (Ln 15 + Ln 32)

37
38 13- Month Average Total (Ln 17 + Ln 34)

Allocation
Factor

(e)

0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

Allocated
Amount

(g)=(d)*(e)*(f)

$

$

$

$

401132
361856
321345
38,484
341439
361321
331267
311021
271386
26,432
431882
441214
40,486

351790

40,486

351790

WP _B-2 Prepayment
Page 9 of 26

WKG STORAGE, INC.
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (1}

TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, as adjusted for TCJA

[…]

398.20 Miscellaneous Equipment 249
399.21 Other Tangible Property-Servers Hardware 399,768
399.22 Other Tangible Property-Servers Software 120,141
399.23 Other Tangible Property-Network-Hardware 23,827
399.26 Other Tangible Property-PC Hardware 14,402
399.28 Other Tangible Property-Application Software 13,035,739 -

Total (Sum of Ln 62 through Ln 71) $ 13,671,912 $ -

Total SSU General Office (Ln 50+ Ln 57+ Ln 72) $ 119,174,551 $

Total WKG Storage Accumulated Depreciation (Ln 23 + Ln 74)

Adjusted Amount
(f)= (d)+ (e)

$ 532
58,860
15,900
2,496

249
399,768
120,141
23,827
14,402

13,035,739
$ 13,671,912

$ 119,174,551

Allocation
Factor Allocated Amount

(g)

0.24% $
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%

$

$

$

(h) = (f) * (g)

1
141

38
6
1

959
288

57
35

31,286
32,813

165,508

3,969,839

ScheduleD
Page 16 of 26

-
WKG STORAGE, INC.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, as adjusted for TCJA

Line FERC Per Book Adjusted
No. Acct Description Amount Adjustments Amount

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)= (c)+ (d)

1 766 Maintenance of field measuring and regulating station equipment $ 2,197 $ - $ 2,197
2 814 Operation Supervision and Engineering 8,967 - 8,967
3 816 Wells expenses 78,878 186,653 265,531
4 817 Lines expenses 4,632 - 4,632
5 818 Compressor station expenses 13,218 - 13,218
6 820 Storage-Measuring and regulating station expenses 6,259 - 6,259
7 821 Storage-Purification expenses 15,481 - 15,481
8 824 Storage-Other expenses 19,005 - 19,005
9 825 Storage well royalties 1,993 - 1,993

10 831 Maintenance of Structures and Improvements 238,108 (217,865) 20,243
11 835 Maintenance of measuring and regulating station equipment (189) - (189)
12 841 Other storage expenses-Operation labor and expenses 25,225 (16,225) 9,000
13 842 Other storage-Rents 784 - 784
14 856 Transmission - Mains expenses 460 - 460
15 863 Transmission - Maintenance of mains
16 870 Operation Supervision and Engineering 303 - 303
17 874 Mains and Services Expenses 23,383 - 23,383
18 903 Customer Records and Collection Expenses 3,071 - 3,071
19 920 A&G -Administrative and General Salaries 190,314 - 190,314
20 921 Office Supplies and Expenses 679,465 (662,034) 17,431
21 922 Administrative Expenses Transferred - Credit 104,889 - 104,889
22 923 Outside Services Employed 583,910 (515,763) 68,147
23 924 Property Insurance 12,315 - 12,315
24 925 Injuries and Damages 130 - 130
25 926 Employee Pensions and Benefits 25,002 - 25,002
26 930.2 A&G - Miscellaneous General Expense 666 - 666
27 931 A&G- Rents 540 - 540
28
29 Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses (Sum of Ln 1 through Ln 26) $ 2,039,003 $ (1 ,225,234) $ 813,769

Schedule E
Page 17 of 26

CO# Account Account Description

(a) (b) (c)
233 8310 Storage-Maintenance of structures and improvements
233 8310 Storage-Maintenance of structures and improvements
233 8310 Storage-Maintenance of structures and improvements

233 8410 Other storage expenses-Operation labor and expenses

233 9210 A&G-Office supplies & expense

WKG STORAGE, INC.
Operation & Maintenance Expense Adjustments

TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, as adjusted for TCJA

Sub Account Sub Account Description AUG-15 SEP-15 OCT-15 NOV-15 DEC-15 TOTAL
(d) (e) (a) (g) (h) (i) U) (k)

02001 Inventory Materials 1,639 1,639
06111 Contract Labor 1,030 15,646 - 24,750 190,115 231,541
07590 Mise General Expense - 1,928 3,000 - - 4,928

(3,000} (24,750) (190,115} (217,865}
1,030 19,213 20,243

06111 Contract Labor - 16,225 16,225

07590 Mise General Expense - 879,899 - (217,865) 662,034

Adjustment Description
(I) (m)

(217,865) Remove Costs associated with Barnsley project
Remaining expenses

(16,225) Non-recurring charge (Barnsley project?)

Accrual & Partial Reversal that should have been
(662,034) booked on Barnley +write-off of impaired asset

WP _E-1 Expense
Page 18 of 26

WKG STORAGE, INC.
DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION EXPENSE

TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2015, as adjusted for TCJA

Non-depreciable
Line Utility and Fully Depreciable
No. Account Account Description Total Plant Depreciated Plant Plant

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) = (c)- (d)

WKG Storage Inc. Direct
2 Storage Plant
3 351.20 Compressor Station Structures $ 8,046 $ $ 8,046
4 352.00 Wells 1,946,892 1,946,892
5 352.03 Cusion Gas 4,840,000 - 4,840,000
6 352.10 Storage Rights and Operating Leases 558,170 558,170
7 353.00 Pipelines 918,990 918,990
8 354.00 Compressor Station Equipment 1,617,225 - 1,617,225
9 355.00 M&R Station Equipment 409,013 409,013
10 356.00 Purification Equipment 367,294 367,294
11 Total (Sum Ln 3 through Ln 1 0) $ 10,665,630 $ $ 10,665,630
12
13 Transmission Plant
14 365.20 Rights of Way $ 129,767 $ - $ 129,767
15 366.00 Structures & Improvements 9,872 9,872
16 367.00 Mains 3,345,114 - 3,345,114
17 369.00 M&R Station Equipment 461,395 - 461,395
18 Total (Sum Ln 14 through Ln 17) $ 3,946,149 $ - $ 3,946,149
19
20 Intangible Plant
21 301.00 Plant Organization $ 683 $ 683 $ -
22
23 Total WKG Storage Direct (Ln 11 + Ln 18 + Ln 21) ~$ ___ 14,612,461_$_ 68~ 14,§1_1,779-
24

Proposed
Proposed Depreciation

Rates Expense
(f) (g) = (e) x (f)- (h)

3.00% $ 241
4.86% 94,619
0.00%
0.00%
3.59% 32,992
4.18% 67,600
4.04% 16,524
3.76% 13,810

$ 225,786

1.00% $ 1,298
5.00% 494
2.43% 81,286
2.79% 12,873

$ 95,950

0.00%.....!

$ 321,737

Schedule F
Page 19 of26

WKG STORAGE, INC.
DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION EXPENSE

TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,2015, as adjusted for TCJA